
 

 

GCSE SUMMER EXAM TIMETABLE 2019 

All these relate to pupils in Year 11 and where identified Year 10 pupils as well. 

 

Oral and practical assessments 

DAY DATE START 
TIME 

SUBJECT PAPER Additional information 

Wed/Thurs/Fri 27th, 28th, 29th 
March 

All day Welsh Speaking exam  All YEAR 10 plus some Y11 resits. 

Pupils will be allocated a time during the day 

Tuesday 2nd April 
 

All day Music Unit 1 Performing : Practical exam Pupils will be allocated a time during the day 

Wed/Thurs/Fri 3rd, 4th, 5th April 
 

All day Welsh Speaking exam  Pupils will be allocated a time during the day 

Mon / Tues 8th & 9th April  
 

All day Art Practical exam 2 full days 

Tuesday 9th April All day Drama  Unit 2: Performing Theatre: Practical 
exam 

Pupils will be allocated a time during the day 

Thurs /Friday  2nd & 3rd May 
 

All day Spanish  Speaking exam  Pupils will be allocated a time during the day 

 

  



Written examinations 

DAY DATE START 
TIME 

SUBJECT PAPER Length of 
exam 

Additional 
information 

Tuesday 7th May 9.00 am Mathematics Numeracy Unit 1 no calculator  1 hr 45 mins  

Wednesday 8th May 9.00 am Welsh 2nd Language Unit 3 1 hr 30 mins  

Thursday 9th May 9.00 am Mathematics Numeracy Unit 2 calculator  1 hr 45 mins Calculator needed 

Friday  10th May 9.00 am Welsh 2nd Language Unit 4 1 hr 30 mins  

       

Monday 13th May 9.00 am I.C.T. Unit 1 1 hr 30 mins YEAR 10 and Y11 resits 

Monday 13th May 1.00 pm R.E. Unit 1B 2 hrs  

Tuesday 14th May 9.00 am Mathematics Entry Level Mathematics-Numeracy 1 hr  

Tuesday 14th May 1.00 pm Science Biology Unit 2 1 hr 45 mins Calculator needed 

Tuesday 14th May 1.00 pm Science Double Science Unit 4 1 hr 15 mins Calculator needed 

Tuesday 14th May 1.00 pm Science Applied Science Single Unit 2 1 hr 30 mins Calculator needed 

Wednesday 15th May 9.00 am P.E. Unit 1 2 hrs  

Wednesday 15th May 1.00 pm English English Literature Unit 1 2 hrs  

Thursday 16th May 9.00 am Science Chemistry Unit 2 1 hr 45 mins Calculator needed 

Thursday 16th May 9.00 am Science Double Science Unit 5 1 hr 15 mins Calculator needed 

Thursday 16th May 1.00 pm I.C.T. Unit 3 1 hr 30 mins  

Friday 17th May 1.00 pm Drama Unit 3 1 hr 30 mins  

       

Tuesday 21st May 9.00 am Mathematics Maths Unit 1 no calculator  1 hr 45 mins  

Tuesday 21st May 1.00 pm Geography Unit 1 1 hr 30 mins  

Wednesday 22nd May 9.00 am Spanish Unit 2 Listening and Unit 3 Reading 2 hrs in total  

Wednesday 22nd May 1.00 pm Science Physics Unit 2 1 hr 45 mins Calculator needed 

Wednesday 22nd May 1.00 pm Science Double Science Unit 6 1 hr 15 mins Calculator needed 

Thursday 23rd May 9.00 am English English Literature Unit 2B 2 hrs  

Friday 24th May 9.00 am Business Studies Unit 1 Business world 2 hrs  

Friday 24th May 1.00 pm Design & Technology Textiles 2 hrs  

Friday 24th May 1.00 pm Design & Technology Product Design 2 hrs  

 

  



 

DAY DATE START 
TIME 

SUBJECT PAPER Length of 
exam 

 

Monday 3rd June 9.00 am History Unit 1A 1 hr  

Monday 3rd June 1.00 pm Media Studies Unit 1 Exploring Media 1 hr 30 mins  

Tuesday 4th June 9.00 am English Language Unit 2 Description 2hrs  

Tuesday 4th June 1.00 pm Business Studies Unit 2 Business Perceptions 1 hr 30 mins  

Tuesday 4th June 1.00 pm Music Unit 3 Appraising 1 hr  

Wednesday 5th June 9.00 am Spanish Unit 4 Writing 1 hr 30 mins  

Wednesday 5th June 9.00 am Construction Unit 1 1 hr  

Wednesday 5th June 1.00 pm Geography Unit 2 1 hr 30 mins  

Thursday 6th June 9.00 am Mathematics Maths Unit 2 calculator needed   1 hr 45 mins Calculator needed 

Thursday 6th June 1.00 pm History Unit 2B 1 hr  

Friday  7th June 9.00 am English Language Unit 3 Argumentation 2hrs  

Friday  7th June 1.00 pm Science Biology Unit 1 1 hr 45 mins YEAR 10 and Y11 resits 

Friday  7th June 1.00 pm Science Double Science Unit 1 1 hr 15 mins YEAR 10 and Y11 resits 

Friday  7th June 1.00 pm Science Applied Science Single Unit 1 1 hr 30 mins  

       

Monday 10th June 9.00 am Food & Nutrition Unit 1 1 hr 30 mins  

Monday 10th June 1.00 pm Health & Social Care Unit 2 1 hr 15 mins  

Monday 10th June 1.00 pm Media Studies Unit 2 Understanding TV 1 hr 30 mins  

Tuesday 11th June 1.00 pm History Unit 3B 1 hr 15 mins  

Wednesday 12th June 9.00 am Science Chemistry Unit 1 1 hr 45 mins YEAR 10 and Y11 resits 

Wednesday 12th June 9.00 am Science Double Science Unit 2 1 hr 15 mins YEAR 10 and Y11 resits 

Friday 14th June 9.00 am Science Physics Unit 1 1 hr 45 mins YEAR 10 and Y11 resits 

Friday 14th June 9.00 am Science Double Science Unit 3 1 hr 15 mins YEAR 10 and Y11 resits 

 


